
 

 

 

2023/24 Term Dates 

 

 Term Dates Holiday Dates 

Term 1 Thursday 24 August to Friday 20 October Saturday 21 October to Sunday 5 November 

Term 2 Monday 6 November to Friday 15 December  Saturday 16 December to Sunday 31 December 

Term 3 Tuesday 2 January to Friday 9 February  Saturday 10 February to Sunday 18 February 

Term 4 Monday 19 February to Friday 22 March Saturday 23 March to Sunday 7 April 

Term 5 Monday 8 April to Friday 24 May Saturday 25 May to Sunday 2 June 

Term 6 Monday 3 June to Friday 19 July Saturday 20 July 

 

Additional holidays not included in the above (The academy is closed) 

 Monday 28 August 2023 – Bank Holiday 

 Monday 1 January 2024 – Bank Holiday 

 Monday 6 May 2024 – Bank Holiday 

 

Possible Eid Closure Dates 

 x2 days (1 per Eid Celebration, to be confirmed) 

 

Staff data and planning days (Students not in school) 

 Thursday 24 August 2023 – Training Day 

 Friday 25 August 2023 – Training Day 

 Tuesday 29 August 2023 – Training Day 

 Friday 24 November 2023  

 Monday 11 December 2023 

 Friday 22 March 2024 

 Monday 22 April 2024 

 Thursday 18 July 2024 

 Friday 19 July 2024 

 
 

* Wednesday 30 August 2023: Year 11 Only - return as normal ready to start the academy day at 7.55am 

* Thursday 31 August 2023: Year 7 (along with Year 11) - return as normal ready to start the academy day at 7.55am 

* Friday 01 September 2023: Year 8, 9 and 10 (along with Year 11 and Year 7) - return as normal ready to start the academy day at 
7.55am 


